

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 15152 of 2025**

=====

PRINCE LOGISTICS THRO CHAJURAM GADSIRAM GURJAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. VATSAL D. RUPAREL(14194) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 08/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Bhavnik Somani states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant. However, the complainant has not been joined as party respondent. He may be permitted to file his Vakalatnama before the Registry.

The Registry to accept his Vakalatnama.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner to join original complainant as party respondent to the present proceedings.

S.O. to 28.01.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA