

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 15152 of 2025

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15152 of 2025**

=====

**PRINCE LOGISTICS THRO CHAJURAM GADSIRAM GURJAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR. VATSAL D. RUPAREL(14194) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. H.K.PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 29/04/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned APP, to enable him to take instructions as regards the date on which the intimation to the bank was sent for freezing the bank account in question, S.O. to 24.06.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 127